PRODUCT TECHNICAL
LIBRARY
SAMPLES CONTACT
Bourns SRP2512CL and SRP3212CL Series
Shielded Power Inductors
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
•	 Ultra-low buzz noise solution

DCR
(mW)
ACR
(mW)
@
1 MHz
Max.
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)
L0A L3.5A
Min.
L6A
Min. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
SRP2512CL-1R0M 1.0 0.6 0.38 20 24 152 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0
SRP2512CL-1R5M 1.5 0.84 0.46 30 36 210 4.2 3.8 3.8 3.4 General Specifications
Operating Temperature
  .................................. -40 °C to +125 °C
  (Temperature rise included)
Storage Temperature (Component)

Terminal Finish ......................... Cu/Ni/Sn
Packaging ........ 2000 pcs. per 7-inch reel
How to Order
 SRP2512CL  -  1R0  M
Model
Value Code (see table)
Tolerance
 M = ±20 %
SIDE VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
TYP.
FRONT VIEW
2.5 ± 0.2
(.098 ± .008)
2.0 ± 0.2
(.079 ± .008)
2.0 ± 0.2
(.079 ± .008)
1.2
(.047)
1.0 ± 0.2
(.039 ± .008)0.65 ± 0.15
(.026 ± .006)
Product Dimensions Recommended Layout
2.8
(.110)
2.0
(.079)
1.2
(.047)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Electrical Schematic
* RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
** Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine (Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br)
and Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications. The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the
last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING
Cancer and Reproductive Harm
Americas: Tel: +1 951-781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
Mexico: Tel: +52-614-478-0400 • Email: mexicus@bourns.com
Asia: Tel: +886-2-2562-4117 • Email:  asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
SRP2512CL Series – Shielded Power Inductors
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT
LEA
D FR
EE
RoH
S COMPLIA
NT*
&
HALO
GEN
 FR
EE*
*
LEA
D FR
EE
VER
SIONS ARE
RoH
S COMPLIA
NT*

Terminal Finish ......................... Cu/Ni/Sn
Packaging ........ 2000 pcs. per 7-inch reel
How to Order
 SRP2512CL  -  1R0  M
Model
Value Code (see table)
Tolerance
 M = ±20 %
SIDE VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
TYP.
FRONT VIEW
2.5 ± 0.2
(.098 ± .008)
2.0 ± 0.2
(.079 ± .008)
2.0 ± 0.2
(.079 ± .008)
1.2
(.047)
1.0 ± 0.2
(.039 ± .008)0.65 ± 0.15
(.026 ± .006)
Product Dimensions Recommended Layout
2.8
(.110)
2.0
(.079)
1.2
(.047)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Electrical Schematic
* RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
** Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine (Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br)
and Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications. The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the
last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING
Cancer and Reproductive Harm
Americas: Tel: +1 951-781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
Mexico: Tel: +52-614-478-0400 • Email: mexicus@bourns.com
Asia: Tel: +886-2-2562-4117 • Email:  asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
SRP2512CL Series – Shielded Power Inductors
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT
LEA
D FR
EE
RoH
S COMPLIA
NT*
&
HALO
GEN
 FR
EE*
*
LEA
D FR
EE
VER
SIONS ARE
RoH
S COMPLIA
NT*

Terminal Finish ......................... Cu/Ni/Sn
Packaging ........ 2000 pcs. per 7-inch reel
How to Order
 SRP2512CL  -  1R0  M
Model
Value Code (see table)
Tolerance
 M = ±20 %
SIDE VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
TYP.
FRONT VIEW
2.5 ± 0.2
(.098 ± .008)
2.0 ± 0.2
(.079 ± .008)
2.0 ± 0.2
(.079 ± .008)
1.2
(.047)
1.0 ± 0.2
(.039 ± .008)0.65 ± 0.15
(.026 ± .006)
Product Dimensions Recommended Layout
2.8
(.110)
2.0
(.079)
1.2
(.047)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Electrical Schematic
* RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
** Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine (Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br)
and Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications. The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the
last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING
Cancer and Reproductive Harm
Americas: Tel: +1 951-781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
Mexico: Tel: +52-614-478-0400 • Email: mexicus@bourns.com
Asia: Tel: +886-2-2562-4117 • Email:  asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
SRP3212CL Series – Shielded Power Inductors
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT
LEA
D FR
EE
RoH
S COMPLIA
NT*
&
HALO
GEN
 FR
EE*
*
LEA
D FR
EE
VER
SIONS ARE
RoH
S COMPLIA
NT*

Inductance (µH)
±20 % @ 500 kHz / 1.0 V
DCR
(mW)
ACR
(mW)
@
1 MHz
Max.
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)
L0A L6A Min.
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
SRP3212CL-R47M 0.47 0.30 9.0 10.8 65 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0
SRP3212CL-R68M 0.68 0.38 11.0 13.2 95 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0
SRP3212CL-1R0M 1.00 0.47 19.0 22.0 114 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5
General Specifications
Operating Temperature
  .................................. -40 °C to +125 °C
  (Temperature rise included)

Terminal Finish ......................... Cu/Ni/Sn
Packaging ........ 2000 pcs. per 7-inch reel
How to Order
 SRP3212CL  -  1R0  M
Model
Value Code (see table)
Tolerance
 M = ±20 %
SIDE VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
TYP.
FRONT VIEW
3.2 ± 0.2
(.126 ± .008)
2.5 ± 0.2
(.098 ± .008)
1.0 ± 0.2
(.039 ± .008)
1.4
(.055)
0.9 ± 0.3
(.035 ± .012)
Product Dimensions
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Recommended Layout
3.4
(.134)
2.7
(.106)
1.2
(.047)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Electrical Schematic
* RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
** Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine (Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br)
and Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications. The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the
last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING
Cancer and Reproductive Harm
Americas: Tel: +1 951-781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
Mexico: Tel: +52-614-478-0400 • Email: mexicus@bourns.com
Asia: Tel: +886-2-2562-4117 • Email:  asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
SINGLE PHASE REGULATOR - DDR5 PMIC SCHEMATIC DUAL PHASE REGULATOR - DDR5 DIMM SCHEMATIC
0.47 µH
1.0 µH
0.47 µH
L1
L2
L3
C2
C9
C5
VIN_Bulk
VIN_Bulk
VIN
PGND (2x)
AGND
VOUT_1.0V